UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS
®
U N D E R WAT E R  E L E C T R I C A L A N D  F I B E R  O P T I C  C O N N E C T O R S
®
®
p b ^ ` l k
®
jfkfJ`lk

Insulation Resistance
•  Tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 302.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
With Nut/Washer (Optional)
Right Angle (Optional)
Pressure Balanced, Oil-filled (Optional) *
Long Shell
CCP - Cable Connector Plug
CCR - Cable Connector Receptacle
FCR - Flange Connector Receptacle
BCR - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
BCR-DO - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle Dual O-Ring
FI - Field Installable
CIR - Connector Insert Receptacle (male insert only, fits into BCR/CCR/FCR shell)
CIP - Connector Insert Plug (female insert only, fits into CCP shell)
DSR - Dummy Sealing Receptacle
DSP - Dummy Sealing Plug
PSR - Plastic Splashproof Receptacle
PSP - Plastic Splashproof Plug
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (D, E, G, K, L, M, O, P, Q, R, T, U, X)
jfkfJ`lk Series
Reversed Gender Connectors
V M I N K  6  -  C C P / L -  P B O F  -  R / A -  N / W
- MIN 4 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII
jfkfJ`̀lk
pbofbp UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
MATED PRESSURE Varies by product up to 20,000 psi
Mated and potted depending on shell material
VOLTAGE 600 VDC as standard although higher voltage ratings are
available. Please contact pb^
`lk® for further information
CURRENT RATING Up to 23 amps dependent on contact size and cable
BULKHEAD BODY (BCR/FCR) 316 Stainless Steel
CCP BODY 316 Stainless Steel c/w CA630 engaging nut
CONTACT INSERT Glass filled epoxy per B/A XS-2748
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS Copper alloy gold plated per MIL-G-45204
ENGAGING NUT* CA630
O-RING Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
OPTIONS:
·  Pressure Balanced Oil Filled (PBOF).
·  Higher voltages.
·  Field installable boots.
·  Coax and fiber optic hybrids.
·  Custom keying.
·  Connector/cable terminations.
·  Pigtails on bulkhead connectors.
·  Pressure Balanced Oil Filled (PBOF) termination and assembly.
·  Open face pressure ratings and testing.
·  Available in alternative materials: Aluminum, Titanium, Monel™, PEEK (Polyetheretherketone) etc.
NOTES:
·  Connectors are designed for installation on one atmosphere vessels. Please contact pb^
`lk® for recommendations if using compensated vessels.
STANDARD jfkfJ`̀lk CONFIGURATIONS
The below table shows our standard configurations that are more cost effective and more readily available.  For further details please contact
pb^
`lk®.
CONNECTOR G K M O
BCR 10#22; 7#20 19#22; 10#20; 4#16 37#22; 26#20; 3#14; 4#10; 10#16 On Request
CCP 10#22; 7#20 19#22; 10#20; 4#16 37#22; 26#20; 3#14; 4#10; 10#16 56#22; 44#20
CCPL On Request 19#22; 10#20; 4#16 37#22; 26#20; 3#14; 4#10; 10#16 On Request
FCR 10#22; 7#20 19#22; 10#20; 4#16 37#22; 26#20; 3#14; 4#10; 10#16 56#22; 44#20
FCRL On Request 19#22; 10#20; 4#16 37#22; 26#20; 3#14; 4#10; 10#16 On Request
REVERSED jfkfJ`̀lk
CONNECTORS (V-MIN)
The "V" before the MIN prefix in the Part Numbering System (see

Insulation Resistance
•  Tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 302.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE 3,000 psi (inserted prepared)
MATED PRESSURE Up to 13,500 psi mated and potted
VOLTAGE RATING 300 VDC although higher voltage ratings are available. Please
contact pb^
`lk® for further information
CURRENT RATING Up to 4 amps dependent on contact size and cable
BULKHEAD BODY (BCR/FCR) Ti6A14V
CCP BODY Ti6A14V c/w Ti Grade 2 Engaging Nut
CONTACT INSERT Glass Filled Epoxy MIL-G-24325
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS Copper Alloy Gold Plated per MIL-G-45204
O-RINGS Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
OPTIONS:
·  Pressure Balanced Oil Filled (PBOF).
·  Higher voltages.
·  Available in alternative materials.
·  Glass sealed CIR design available.
- MIN 24 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk
pbofbp DIMENSION DETAILS
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR/FCR
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle/Flange Connector Receptacle
Mates with MMG-CCP
Dummy Connector: MMG-DSP
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-CCP
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`lk
Cable Connector Plug
Mates with MMG-BCR/FCR/CCR
Dummy Connector: MMG-DSR
SIZE OD BCR OD
ENGAGING NUT
FCR
SQUARE BCR THREADS 1 - O-RING 2 - O-RING 3 - O-RING 4 - O-RING 5 - O-RING 6 - O-RING 7 - RET RING
CCP
8 - RET RING
B/F/CCR
G* 0.625 0.500 0.750 0.375-24 UNF SS-201 SS-301 SS-303 SS-302 SS-404 SS-201 MMRR-25 MMRR-25
K* 0.750 0.625 0.875 0.500-20 UNF SS-301 SS-401 SS-403 SS-402 SS-601 SS-301 MMRR-35 MMRR-35
L* 0.875 0.750 1.000 0.593-18 UNF SS-401 SS-501 SS-503 SS-502 SS-702 SS-401 MMRR-45 MMRR-45
M 1.000 0.875 1.125 0.687-20 UN SS-602 SS-602 SS-603 SS-602 SS-801 SS-501 MMRR-61 MMRR-64
NOTES:
·  *  Reverse load; insert loaded from the low pressure side as shown in drawing above.  All other insert sizes are loaded from the high pressure side.
- MIN 25 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV VII
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk
pbofbp INTERFACE DETAILS
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR
THROUGH BORE OPTION
jáÅêç jfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
jáÅêç
jfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR
THREADED MOUNTING OPTION
jáÅêç jfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
CONNECTOR A - LENGTH B - Ø C - Ø D - THREAD E - LENGTH F - Ø G - Ø H - Ø I - Ø
MMG-BCR 0.250